PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Nadav LAVI	03/22/2010
Jacob VAINAPPEL	03/22/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALVARION LTD.
Street Address:	21A Habarzel Street
City:	Tel-Aviv
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	69710

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12730466	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)737-3528

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-628-5197

Email: Kbrooks@browdyneimark.com
Correspondent Name: Browdy and Neimark, P.L.L.C.

Address Line 1: 624 Ninth Street, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LAVI=12

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ronni S. Jillions

Total Attachments: 1

source=2010-03-26assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 12

PATENT REEL: 024149 FRAME: 0679

ASSIGNMENT

(1-5)	Inseri Nume(s) of Inventors	(1) Naday LAVI	
		(3)	
			is (\$10.00) and other good and valuable considerations cipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each of the s assign, and set over to
(6)	Insert Name of Assignee	(6) Alvarion Ltd.	
(7)	Insert Address of Assignee	(7) 21A Habarzel Street, Tel-	-Aviv 69710-Israel
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the	entire right, title and interest owned by the undersigned noise and possessions, in the invention known as
(8) Insert Identification of Invention such as Title, Case Number or			Corrupted Signals in a Wireless Network
	Foreign Application Number	for which the undersigned has filed or wil	I file a
		provisional application, or for which unde	rsigned
		has executed a non-provisional applicati patent in the United States of America	on ter
(9)	Insert Date of Signing	(9) on	
	of Application		
(10)	Alternative Identification	(10) U.S. Application Number 1	2/730,466
	for Filed Applications	filed on March 24,	
	ions thereof and also to execute s	said assignee all provisional and non-pro- reissued Letters Parent of the United States continuations and extensions thereof and in including the subject matter of any and all cl rees to execute all papers in connection with the	assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to distinual applications for patern and any original and granted for said invention and any divisions, reissues, and to any factors Patent that may be granted thereon, arms which may be obtained in every such patent, application and any continuing or divisional or reissue applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or
	ing this application or continuation and going forward with such inter-	or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate ference.	section with any interference which may be declared with the Assignce in every way possible in obtaining
patent ti	 Fach of the undersigned ag the Assignee. 	grees to perform all affirmative acts which may	be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States
the inve	ntion and improvements thereof, a		tatives thereof any facts known to him or her respecting m or her, testify in any legal proceedings regarding the
entire in	States resulting from said application	on or any division or divisions or continuing applie or she has full right to convey the entire inter-	r of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the ications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the est herein assigned, and that he or she has not executed
identific	eation which may be necessary or		k the power to insert on this assignment any further the United States Patent Office for recordation of this
imure so	the benefit of the heirs, executors, a	binding upon the hors, executors, administrator idministrators, successors and/or assigns of the by each of the undersigned on the date oppo	*
			213
(1) D: (2) D:	* 7 . 7	ture of Inventor Nadav LAVI ture of Inventor jacob Vainappel	<u> </u>
•	•	t C.C.	***************************************
		Same and for a perture	
(5) D		ture of Inventor	
Date	>> 7400 Winn	288	Noffoli Levi
Date	22/3/2010 Winn	25	Androli Lavi
	•	June 1	

RECORDED: 03/29/2010

PATENT REEL: 024149 FRAME: 0680